
 1 Case No. 5:17-cv-04467-BLF (VKD) 
PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING FINJAN’S 

CORRECTED MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL 
ITS MILS AND EXHIBITS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

(SAN JOSE DIVISION) 

 
 

FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability 
Company, 
  
                           Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
SONICWALL, INC., a Delaware Corporation,  
 
                           Defendant. 
 

Case No. 5:17-cv-04467-BLF (VKD) 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
FINJAN LLC’S CORRECTED 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE 
UNDER SEAL ITS MOTION IN LIMINE 
NO. 1 

 

 
 
DATE: March 18, 2021 
TIME: 1:30 PM 
JUDGE: Hon. Beth Labson Freeman 
PLACE: Ctrm: 3, 5th Floor 

 

Plaintiff Finjan LLC’s (“Finjan”) Administrative Motion to File Documents Under Seal 

came before this Court on March 4, 2021.  Upon consideration of this motion and the declaration 

of K. Nicole Williams filed in support thereof, the Court finds good cause for granting the request 

to file the documents described below under seal. 

1. There exists overriding confidentiality interests that overcome the right of public 

access to the record for the following documents: 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 374-2   Filed 03/04/21   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 2 Case No. 5:17-cv-04467-BLF (VKD) 
PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING FINJAN’S 

CORRECTED MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL 
ITS MILS AND EXHIBITS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

ECF or 
Exh. No. 

Document Portion(s) to Seal Reason(s) for Sealing 

ECF 369 Finjan LLC’s Motion 
in Limine No. 1 To 
Preclude Testimony 
On Written 
Description from 
SonicWall’s Technical 
Experts 

Highlighted portions 
at page 2, lines 1-2, 
14-17, 19-20; page 3, 
lines 3-4 

The highlighted portions of 
this document reflect 
information SonicWall has 
designated “Highly 
Confidential – Attorneys’ 
Eyes Only” pursuant to the 
Stipulated Protective Order 
(ECF No. 68), and from 
which confidential 
information regarding 
SonicWall’s accused 
products could potentially 
be discerned. 

 

1. A substantial probability exists that the overriding confidentiality interests will be 

prejudiced if the record is not sealed; 

2. The proposed sealing is narrowly tailored; and  

3. No less restrictive means exist to achieve these overriding interests. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Finjan’s Administrative Motion to File Documents 

Under Seal is GRANTED with respect to the documents set forth above. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  ____________________   
Hon. Beth Labson Freeman 
United States District Court 

 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 374-2   Filed 03/04/21   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

