	Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF Docum	ent 374-2	Filed 03	8/04/21	Page 1 of 2
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8	UNITED STA	ATES DIST	RICT CC	URT	
9	NORTHERN D	ISTRICT O	F CALIF	ORNIA	
10	(SAN	JOSE DIV	ISION)		
11					
12	FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liabilit	y Ca	ase No. 5:	17-cv-04	4467-BLF (VKD)
13	Company,	[P	ROPOSI	ED] ORI	DER GRANTING
14	Plaintiff,				ORRECTED YE MOTION TO FILE
15	V.		NDER SH O. 1	EAL ITS	S MOTION IN LIMINE
16	SONICWALL, INC., a Delaware Corporation				
17	Defendant.				
18		D	ATE:	March	18, 2021
19		TI	ME: JDGE:	1:30 PN	
20			LACE:	Ctrm: 3	, 5 th Floor
21 22	Plaintiff Finjan LLC's ("Finjan") A	dministrativ	ve Motion	to File I	Documents Under Seal
22	came before this Court on March 4, 2021.	Upon consi	deration o	of this m	otion and the declaration
23	of K. Nicole Williams filed in support there	-			
25			int mus g		e for granting the request
25 26	to file the documents described below under				
27	1. There exists overriding conf	identiality i	nterests tl	hat over	come the right of public
28	access to the record for the following docur	ments:			
	KET R M Find authenticated court docum	nents withou	ıt waterma	arks at <u>do</u>	ocketalarm.com.

ECF or Exh. No.	Document	Portion(s) to Seal	Reason(s) for Sealin					
ECF 369	Finjan LLC's Motion <i>in Limine</i> No. 1 To Preclude Testimony On Written Description from SonicWall's Technical Experts	Highlighted portions at page 2, lines 1-2, 14-17, 19-20; page 3, lines 3-4	The highlighted portion this document reflect information SonicWa designated "Highly Confidential – Attorne Eyes Only" pursuant Stipulated Protective (ECF No. 68), and from which confidential information regarding SonicWall's accused products could potent be discerned.					
1.	A substantial probability of	exists that the overriding of	confidentiality interests					
prejudiced if the	ne record is not sealed;							
2.	The proposed sealing is na	arrowly tailored; and						
3.	No less restrictive means	exist to achieve these ove	rriding interests.					
IT IS T	HEREFORE ORDERED	that Finjan's Administrat	ive Motion to File Docu					
Under Seal is	GRANTED with respect to	the documents set forth	above.					
IT IS S	SO ORDERED.							
		Hon. Beth Labson Fr	eeman					
Dated:		HOII. DEUI LAUSOII FI	United States District Court					
Dated:			t Court					
Dated:			t Court					
Dated:			t Court					
Dated:			t Court					
Dated:			t Court					
Dated:			t Court					
Dated:			t Court					